
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

OSBE Administration 5,548,900 5,105,900 5,344,800 5,595,600 5,368,200 5,389,500

Charter School Commission 313,900 295,200 327,400 331,400 465,500 468,000

Total 5,862,800 5,401,100 5,672,200 5,927,000 5,833,700 5,857,500

By Fund Source

General 2,431,500 2,323,000 2,289,200 2,289,200 2,424,900 2,441,500

Dedicated 0 0 324,900 324,900 327,200 330,200

Federal 3,156,100 2,880,200 2,724,600 2,979,400 2,725,700 2,727,500

Other 275,200 197,900 333,500 333,500 355,900 358,300

Total 5,862,800 5,401,100 5,672,200 5,927,000 5,833,700 5,857,500

By Object

Capital Outlay 10,400 10,100 14,900 14,900 3,400 3,400

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenditures 2,420,500 2,242,600 2,200,800 2,208,900 2,224,900 2,216,600

Personnel Costs 2,126,400 1,832,100 2,268,100 2,405,600 2,417,000 2,449,100

Trustee/Benefit Payments 1,305,500 1,316,300 1,188,400 1,297,600 1,188,400 1,188,400

Total 5,862,800 5,401,100 5,672,200 5,927,000 5,833,700 5,857,500

FTP Positions
22.75 22.75 24.25 24.25 25.75 25.75
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Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

2,289,20024.25 5,672,2003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 24.25 2,289,200 5,672,200

00.00 254,8004.10 Reappropriation 0.00 0 254,800

5,927,00024.255.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 2,289,200 2,289,20024.25 5,927,000

00.00 06.50 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

5,927,00024.257.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 2,289,200 2,289,20024.25 5,927,000

(59,400)0.00 (318,400)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (59,400) (318,400)

5,608,60024.259.00 FY 2016 Base 2,229,800 2,229,80024.25 5,608,600

16,6000.00 21,40010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 11,400 14,600

3,4000.00 3,40010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 3,400 3,400

21,3000.00 21,30010.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 21,300 21,300

15,6000.00 20,00010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 46,200 59,400

5,674,70024.2511.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 2,286,700 2,312,10024.25 5,707,300

OSBE Administration

20,800 20,8000.000.00 0 0State Authorizers Reciprocity Spending 
Authority

12.02

8,300 00.000.00 8,300 0Increase in Space Rent12.03

Charter School Commission

129,900 129,4001.501.50 129,900 129,400Charter Commission Oversight12.01

5,833,70025.7513.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 2,424,900 2,441,50025.75 5,857,500

1.50Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

1.50 152,300135,700 185,300161,500

6.19% 6.19% 6.65%5.93% 2.85% 3.27%
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